Case No: 1303614/2022



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr M Harrington

Respondent: Hire Station Limited

Heard at: Birmingham via CVP

On: 7th and 8th March 2023

Before: Employment Judge Beck

Representation:

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr P Smith (Counsel)

JUDGMENT

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. By consent, the respondents name is amended to Hire Station Limited.
- 2. The claimant's complaint of unfair dismissal is not well founded and is dismissed.

I confirm this judgment has been electronically signed

Employment Judge Beck

Date: 8th March 2023

Case No: 1303614/2022

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.